Chomerics 29
Therm
al Greases
THERMAL GREASES
High-Performance and General Duty Thermal Greases
DESCRIPTION
Chomerics thermal greases offer a
range of performance covering the

Chomerics 30
Part Number:
Ordering Information
65
YYYY ZZZZ
YYYY = Material
(T670, T660 , or T650)
ZZZZ = Volume in CC
0003 = 3 cc syringe
0015 = 15 cc syringe
0030 = 30 cc syringe
0300 = 300 cc cartridge
3790 = 1 gallon pail
00
Part Number Examples
65-00-T650-0003 = T650 Material in a 3 CC Syringe
65-00-T670-3790 = T670 Material in a 3790 CC (Gallon Pail)
Thermal Greases
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
Mobile, desktop, server CPUs•
Engine and transmission control •
modules
Memory modules•
Power conversion equipment•
Power supplies and UPS•
Power semiconductors•
PRODUCT ATTRIBUTES
T670 Highest Thermal
Performance
High bulk thermal conductivity•
Extremely low thermal •
impedance at thin and thick
bondline thicknesses
Stencil screen printed part •
application
T660 High Performance
Dispersed solder spheres  •
for high performance
applications above 62°C
Excellent thin bondline •
performance (less than
0.02 - 0.03 in)
T650 General Duty
Used on general purpose •
applications
MATERIAL APPLICATION
T650:
Material is supplied in 3, 15 or 30cc
syringes for easy dispensing onto
components or heat sinks. Bulk
packaging is also available. Excess
material can be wiped with a clean
cloth and suitable solvent.
T660:
Packaging the same as T650.
For optimum performance, the
processor should be allowed to
reach temperatures greater than
65ºC (149°F). This causes the
solder fillers to melt and conform
to the mating surfaces, obtaining a
minimum bondline thickness at the
interface. This process only needs to
occur one time to achieve optimum
thermal performance of the grease.
T670:
T670 high performance thermal
grease is supplied in easy access
metal cans or pails. Mix with a